
CA 4 January Analysis

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

42
1101

7095
11074
-1780

39
1082

6960
10847
-1788

47
1336

4904
10124
-2982

40
1143

5896
10475
-2451

25
767

6977
10862
-1953

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2022 to January 2023 (7 months) Results

CA 4

January (Only Results)

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
311

1541
1521
520

1
44
543
1123
-445

9
237
1162
1368
202

10
287
1620
1466
704

CA 4

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
723
3533
3589
1137

12
347
1598
3903
-1491

18
596
3217
3743
531

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
5
-2

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
3
5
-2

0
0
1
20
-19

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

304
471
-134

0
5

300
527
-193

0
0

142
517
-339

0
4

210
534
-296

0
0

271
595
-290

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

251
523
-220

0
1

288
475
-165

0
10
158
573
-370

0
4

200
787
-541

0
3

269
562
-243

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
525
885
-265

1
31
494
945
-351

2
57
359
966
-485

0
2

361
774
-376

1
24
483
819
-271

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
72
83
-1

0
0
32
81
-42

1
46
16
79
-11

0
2
34
70
-30

0
0
45
87
-41

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

212
329
-95

0
1

206
295
-66

1
23
84
278
-157

0
4

135
307
-140

0
0

164
273
-94

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
24
44
-19

0
0
24
46
-21

3
86
27
41
72

0
6
16
55
-32

0
1
21
38
-16

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
7
21
27

0
0
18
27
-9

1
20
27
16
31

1
20
20
26
14

0
1
27
28
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
59

1398
2361
-709

1
38

1365
2403
-851

8
242
816
2472
-1258

1
42
979
2558
-1403

1
29

1281
2422
-973

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
0

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
83
46
41

0
0
17
55
-38

0
0
48
56
-8

0
0
66
86
-17

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
88
102
-9

0
1
10
96
-82

0
0
43
98
-53

0
1
77
91
9

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

107
117
-3

0
1
42
83
-36

0
0
55
111
-52

0
3

104
95
21

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
6
4

0
0
4
22
-18

0
0
9
13
-4

0
0
16
21
-5

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
49
45
7

0
0
6
40
-33

0
0
43
84
-41

0
0
40
60
-17

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
12
-7

0
0
1
6
-5

0
0
5
11
-5

0
0
6
3
3

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
0
7

0
0
3
0
3

0
0
7
4
3

0
0
8
5
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

347
329
39

0
2
83
302
-209

0
0

211
378
-160

0
4

317
361
-3

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
2
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

171
154
29

0
0
37
132
-89

0
1

167
160
12

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

181
193
-3

0
10
46
228
-157

0
0

119
221
-98

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

250
277
-16

0
4

108
243
-94

0
1

173
315
-130

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
39
-12

0
0
20
38
-18

0
0
74
21
57

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

125
112
17

0
0
11
95
-83

0
1

112
178
-55

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
33
-25

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
13
32
-18

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
3
15

0
0
7
4
4

0
0
19
10
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

778
812
4

0
14
233
751
-444

0
3

678
939
-224

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
249
229
72

0
5

168
161
37

1
35
224
458
-162

0
11

209
228
11

1
33
228
272
26

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
71

1034
1196
41

2
52

1106
1214
35

3
65
717
893
-32

7
158
715
1059
-108

4
90
989
1291
-116

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
173
119
82

0
1

162
207
-31

1
24
139
184
-6

1
29
109
174
-24

1
24
189
254
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
126
1456
1544
195

2
58

1436
1582
41

5
124
1080
1535
-200

8
198
1033
1461
-121

6
147
1406
1817
-104

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
8
12
5

0
0
16
40
-18

0
0
30
55
-23

0
1
36
36
3

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

199
304
-93

0
0

125
204
-67

1
19
111
171
-30

1
21
168
226
-24

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
8
0

0
0
6
21
-15

0
0
22
33
-10

1
22
43
28
38

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

214
324
-88

0
0

147
265
-100

1
19
163
259
-63

2
44
247
290
17

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

152
140
36

0
1
41
83
-34

2
73
89
112
57

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
470
607
-40

0
2

307
640
-266

1
20
386
587
-118

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
79
79
32

0
0
13
44
-31

0
0
71
98
-24

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
79
701
826
28

0
3

361
767
-331

3
93
546
797
-85

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
52
27
25
62

1
50
26
71
7

1
38
36
77
-1

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
34
25
10

1
21
28
61
-8

3
62
69
69
71

0
0
39
49
-8

0
5
29
81
-22

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
24
62
-18

0
0
17
50
-30

0
0
13
30
-17

0
0
4

139
-135

0
3
41
46
12

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
23
-6

0
2
34
61
-8

1
23
9
22
13

0
1
7
55
-45

0
0
8
24
-13

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
10
7

0
0
4
16
-12

0
0
4
15
-9

0
0
26
13
20

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
55
95
-12

4
92
75
135
32

5
121
49
98
74

1
31
61
105
-8

5
106
51
152
20

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
50
-22

1
21
24
78
-32

0
1
53
50
6

0
2
14
69
-52

0
1
27
58
-28

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
28
73
-43

0
4
19
41
-17

0
1
15
48
-28

0
0
31
31
0

0
2
34
43
-4

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
54
-49

0
3
28
33
-1

0
0
25
21
4

1
22
9
39
-8

1
23
14
50
-12

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
24
151
-84

1
20
15
189
-153

0
0
2
60
-57

0
7
16
59
-33

0
0
32
24
8

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
41
0
22
19

2
43
0
1
42

2
49
33
29
53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
70
225
543
-217

7
163
244
664
-229

13
301
266
460
138

5
156
233
631
-220

9
227
305
584
13



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
2
3
21

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
2
1
1

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
3
6
17

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
9
5
4

0
0
5
5
0

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
5
-2

0
0
4
5
-1

0
0
0
10
-10

0
0
10
9
1

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
9
-3

0
0
0
3
-3

0
1
0
4
-2

0
0
2
3
-1

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
7
3
6

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
9
31
4

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
9
10
-1

4
81
5
5
81

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
3
2
22

0
0
5
5
0

0
2
6
3
6

0
1
10
12
0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
11
-10

0
0
5
5
0

0
0
9
8
1

0
0
8
6
2

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
3
1
3

0
0
0
2
-2

1
22
9
0
31

0
1
2
21
-18

MD GMT Area CA 4



Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
5
6
-1

0
0
1
1
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
25
9
19
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
24
66
30

1
22
19
28
13

1
25
55
51
33

5
108
54
82
81



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
34
26
76
-6

0
0
10
13
-3

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
21
18
23

0
0
4
5
-1

0
0
13
9
5

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
10
1

0
0
10
25
-15

0
32
13
18
45

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
14
-2

0
0
0
16
-16

0
1
5
10
-3

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
8
3
8

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
89
23
87
34

0
0
24
28
-2

0
4
31
25
16

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
21
14
28

0
0
10
20
-10

0
8
13
26
8

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
21
-8

0
0
17
9
8

0
0
16
15
1

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
17
2
16

1
22
3
9
17

1
22
14
8
28

MD GMT Area CA 4



2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2

190
-188

0
1
5
6
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
132
115
169
90

2
56
99
381
-213

1
68
128
133
105



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
5
1
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
3
2
1

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
495
840
-230

2
65
439
772
-174

1
44
303
744
-341

2
61
489
788
-141

1
43
517
747
-98

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
299
531
-159

0
0

362
223
166

1
46
207
287
56

0
3

178
303
-77

0
0

263
264
34

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
113
195
508
-163

2
80
227
524
-166

4
121
225
554
-179

3
87
257
510
-87

1
49
193
453
-173

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
22
35
-5

0
1
19
48
-28

0
0
4
26
-22

0
0
9
28
-17

0
0
13
47
-34

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
81
113
-28

0
0
59
105
-41

0
0
78
136
-49

0
1
36
79
-35

0
1
43
129
-62

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
169
1092
2029
-587

4
146
1111
1673
-239

6
211
817
1747
-535

5
152
970
1709
-357

2
93

1032
1642
-332

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
88
103
11

0
2
28
57
-20

0
5
70
91
-7

1
37
93
97
52

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
6
10

0
0
38
34
9

0
0
28
48
-6

0
0
37
51
-10

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
84
28
100

0
14
17
27
12

0
7
44
23
54

0
1
50
40
21

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
4
2
2

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
22
-15

0
0
11
23
-10

0
0
5
15
-10

0
0
18
21
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
22
195
162
105

0
16
94
143
-11

0
12
150
178
33

1
38
202
211
80

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
15
-6

0
0
0
36
-36

0
0
2
0
2

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8

196
231
7

1
24
113
191
-38

0
13
229
237
36

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

154
116
71

2
40
62
91
23

0
0
83
143
-34

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
107
172
61
256

0
32
77
301
-106

0
23
124
61
124

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
6
-3

0
0
4
12
-8

0
0
3
1
2

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
59
-43

0
0
26
42
-14

0
0
39
41
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
115
549
488
282

3
96
282
673
-179

0
36
480
483
129

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
3
4
-1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
55
84
130
13

0
5
84
213
-90

2
43
51
72
30

0
5
95
127
-21

0
9
59
177
-58

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

9
208
780
1387
-201

6
135
580
1366
-509

8
204
814
1506
-280

2
64
873
1545
-363

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
113
153
18

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1

189
343
-99

1
30
121
244
-67

0
7

124
268
-112

0
4

182
313
-96

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
21
27
-5

0
0
8
29
-20

0
0
13
77
-8

0
0
15
16
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
104
197
283
31

9
214
1076
1974
-397

9
208
760
1712
-567

8
216
1049
1980
-420

2
77

1132
2055
-518

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
4
-3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
3
2
1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
26
11
29

0
0
8
12
-4

0
5
26
14
18

0
9
13
24
29

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
111
210
201
166

0
0
50
150
-80

2
52
182
198
75

0
3

256
199
104

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58
54
17

0
0
11
17
-6

0
2
36
49
0

0
0
54
26
35

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
0
3
-3

0
0
5
2
3

0
0
1
5
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
115
298
273
209

0
0
69
182
-93

2
59
249
263
96

0
12
327
256
165

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
4
-3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
50
41
24

0
0
17
77
-59

0
5
48
48
8

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
205
438
439
292

2
44
203
359
-71

7
164
515
595
172

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

120
110
31

0
11
28
142
-22

0
3

102
112
15

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
1
5
-4

0
0
12
6
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
211
613
605
337

2
55
249
583
-156

7
172
677
761
202

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
18
65
-45

0
7
30
49
-10

0
3
19
54
-29

1
48
25
148
-24

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
46
778
1485
-447

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

11
285
1517
1903
105

6
201
955
1817
-462

8
238
1436
1776
69

4
138
1641
1824
156

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
26
73
287
-181

0
24
42
140
-70

0
20
46
163
-87

0
1
60
160
-76

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
225
302
-31

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
5
69
177
-95

0
18
138
192
-18

5
118
131
143
117

0
7
95
210
-95

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
37
36
24

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
93

1041
1823
-453

11
316
1677
2432
-216

6
250
1165
2198
-560

13
379
1632
2136
70

5
194
1821
2342
-39

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
2
7
-4

0
21
11
8
71

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
414
287
183

0
2

125
173
-28

4
99
300
191
248

2
59
423
221
284

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
24
34
15

0
1
2
21
-18

0
0
5
30
-22

0
0
22
25
-1

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
13
-2

0
1
3
9
0

1
23
27
11
41

0
1
17
12
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
52
451
345
189

0
4

131
203
-45

5
122
334
239
263

2
81
473
266
364

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
12
16
-3

0
0
8
42
-32

0
8
11
39
4

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
84
663
568
277

4
100
327
522
-28

4
119
606
494
303

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
31
34
52
38

0
1
7

129
-120

0
21
21
50
-5

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
50
26
26

1
22
32
55
12

3
76
70
47
102

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
116
759
662
338

5
123
374
748
-168

7
224
708
630
404

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
30
71
-34

4
125
51
116
84

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
263
1492
1970
32

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
104
214
-23

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
0
3
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
324
1626
2255
-25

5
147
51
119
103

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



January (Only) Results

Jan-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
12
22
36

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
12
22
36

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
18
27
38

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
0
0
20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
66
18
27
58

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
87
45
204
-68

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
15
32
53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
156
60
236
-15

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




